thrombocytopenia were observed in 17 (51.5%) patients treated with 
volanesorsen. Forty one (41) of these AEs were related to volanesorsen in 16 
(48.5%) patients.  
Across studies CS1, CS13, CS2, CS4, CS16, CS6, CS7 and CS17, a total of 139 
(40.9%) patients had 395 AEs in the category of thrombocytopenia. Two hundred 
ninety three (293) of these AEs were related to volanesorsen in 107 (31.5%) 
patients.  
Seriousness/outcomes 
In the pivotal Phase 3 study (CS6), 2 serious adverse events (SAEs) of severe 
thrombocytopenia were reported. Two (6.1%) FCS patients had thrombocytopenia

[...]

Eleven (11) of these AEs reported under this category were related to volanesorsen 
in 4 (12.1%) patients. 
Across studies CS1, CS13, CS2, CS4, CS16, CS6, CS7 and CS17, a total of 59 
(17.4%) patients had 211 events in the category of immunogenicity. One hundred 
and eighty eight (188) events were reported as related to volanesorsen in 43 
(12.6%) patients. 
Seriousness/outcomes 
Two SAE reports of serum sickness-like reaction and serum sickness were reported 
in patients in CS2 and CS16, respectively; in addition, 1 patient in Study CS17